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Contact the eCAT Workshop 
 
Chair Mr. Klaus-Dirk Schmitz, Fachhochschule Köln, Germany 
 Klaus.Schmitz@fh-koeln.de  
Vice Chair  Mr. Raymond Betz, Belgium 
 raymond.betz@tvcablenet.be  
Technical Secretariat Ms. Eva Lindquist, TermNet, Austria 
 elindquist@termnet.org  
Workshop Manager  Ms. Barbara Gatti, CEN/ISSS, Belgium 
 barbara.gatti@cenorm.be  
 
 
Experts Multilingual eCataloguing and eClassification in eBusiness  
Start: November 2002 
 
Mr. Håvard Hjulstad Project Team Coordinator, Standard Norge, Norway 
 havard@hjulstad.com  
Mr. Helmut Beckmann Fraunhofer IAO and University of Stuttgart, Germany 
 helmut.beckmann@gfim.de  
Mr. Pim van der Eijk Sonnenglanz, Netherlands 
 pvde@sonnenglanz.net  
Ms. Bodil Nistrup Madsen Danterm & Copenhagen Business School, Denmark  
 bnm.danterm@cbs.dk  
Mr. Nikolaus Ondracek Paradine, Austria 
 nikolaus.ondracek@paradine.at 
Mr. Volker Schmitz University of Duisburg-Essen (Campus Essen), Germany 
 volker.schmitz@uni-essen.de  
 
 
Experts project Global Multilingual Product Description and Classification for 
eCommerce and eBusiness (ePDC-1) 
Duration: October 2003 - March 2005 
 
Mr. Raymond Betz Project Team Convenor, Belgium 
 raymond.betz@tvcablenet.be  
Mr. Frans van Basten Digitect B.V., The Netherlands 
 frans.van.basten@digitect.nl  
Mr. Jörg Leukel University of Duisburg-Essen (Campus Essen), Germany 
 joerg.leukel@uni-essen.de  
Mr. Nikolaus Ondracek Paradine, Austria 
 nikolaus.ondracek@paradine.at  
 
 
Experts project Generic Product Description and Classification (gen-ePDC) 
Duration: March 2005 - April 2006 
 
Mr. Raymond Betz Project Team Convenor, Belgium 
 raymond.betz@tvcablenet.be  
Mr. Helmut Beckmann GfIM, Germany 
 helmut.beckmann@gfim.de  
Mr. Éric Sardet CRCFAO - LISI / ENSMA, France 
 sardet@ensma.fr  
Mr. Wolfgang Wilkes University of Hagen, Germany 
 wolfgang.wilkes@fernuni-hagen.de  
 
 


